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UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
“ OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
1996




SUBSCRIPTIONS

New South Wales 90,566 97,087
Victoria 51,762 49,655
Queensland 44,673 39,289
South Australia 20,886 19,352
Western Australia 21,895 18,790
Tasmania 8,148 7,488

Aust.rahan Capital 6.635 6,224

Territory

Australian

Government 14,883 13,572
Employees




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
“ OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
1997




SUBSCRIPTIONS

New South Wales 83,823 90,566
Victoria 52,829 51,762
Queensland 49,582 44.673
South Australia 21,586 20,886
Western Australia 23,236 21,895
Tasmania 8,737 8,148
Aust.rahan Capital 6.979 6.635
Territory

Australian

Government 15,364 14,883
Employees




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
| OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
1998




SUBSCRIPTIONS

New South Wales 47,031 83,823
Victoria 28,782 52,829
Queensland 27,482 49,582
South Australia 10,505 21,586
Western Australia 12,322 23,236
Tasmania 4. 447 8,737

Aust.rahan Capital 3.915 6.979

Territory

Australian

Government 8,555 15,364
Employees




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
1999




SUBSCRIPTIONS

New South Wales 50,650 47,031
Victoria 29,610 28,782
Queensland 28,424 27,482
South Australia 10,945 10,505
Western Australia 12,540 12,322
Tasmania 4.530 4,447
Aust.rahan Capital 433 3.915
Territory

Australian

Government 7,782 8,555
Employees




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
“ OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2000




SUBSCRIPTIONS

New South Wales 52,188 50,650
Victoria 29,610 29,610
Queensland 28,461 28,424
South Australia 10,984 10,945
Western Australia 13,346 12,540
Tasmania 4.393 4.530

Aust.rahan Capital 4,195 433

Territory

Australian

Government 6,080 7,782

Employees




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
“ OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2001




SUBSCRIPTIONS

New South Wales 57,422 52,188
Victoria 32,842 29,610
Queensland 30,643 28,461
South Australia 11,709 10,984
Western Australia 13,935 13,346
Tasmania 5,020 4.393

Aust.rahan Capital 4248 4,195

Territory

Australian

Government 0,469 6,080

Employees




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
| OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2002




SUBSCRIPTIONS

New South Wales 58,303 57,422
Victoria 32,462 32,842
Queensland 30,997 30,643
South Australia 11,469 11,709
Western Australia 14,531 13,935
Tasmania 5,065 5,020

Aust.rahan Capital 427 4248

Territory

Australian

Government 6,715 06,469

Employees




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2003




SUBSCRIPTIONS

New South Wales 60,757 58,303
Victoria 35,089 32,462
Queensland 32,746 30,997
South Australia 12,441 11,469
Western Australia 14,937 14,531
Tasmania 5,313 5,065

Aust.rahan Capital 5.514 427

Territory

Australian

Government 06,866 6,715

Employees




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
“ OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2004




New South Wales
Victoria
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

Australian Capital
Territory

Australian
Government
Employees

Prior Year AGE
Subscriptions
forgiven

SUBSCRIPTIONS
I T T

69,135
41,627
34,832
14,112
16,588
6,013

6,199

8,452

(16,275)

180,683

60,757
35,089
32,746
12,441
14,937
5,313

5,514

6,866




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
“ OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2005




New South Wales
Victoria
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

Australian Capital
Territory

Australian
Government
Employees

Prior Year AGE
Subscriptions
forgiven

SUBSCRIPTIONS
T s e

69,178
44276
36,548
14,745
17,675
6,378

6,478

8,898

69,135
41,627
34,832
14,112
16,588
6,013

6,199

8,452

(16,275)

180,683




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
| OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2006




SUBSCRIPTIONS
T s s

New South Wales 66,552 69,178
Victoria 46,902 44 276
Queensland 37,998 36,548
South Australia 15,930 14,745
Western Australia 18,473 17,675
Tasmania 6,545 6,378

Aust.rahan Capital 6.906 6.478

Territory

Australian

Government 10,049 8,898

Employees




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2007




SUBSCRIPTIONS

New South Wales
Victoria
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

Australian Capital
Territory

Australian
Government
Employees

76,469
48,739
40,950
15,123
19,156
6,643

7,099

66,552
46,902
37,098
15,930
18,473
6,545

6,906




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
“ OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2008




New South Wales
Victoria
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

Australian Capital
Territory

Australian
Government
Employees

SUBSCRIPTIONS
I T T

78,486
51,385
43 446
16,813
20,215
7,280

7435

76,469
48,739
40,950
15,123
19,156
6,643

7,099




UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION
“ OF AUSTRALIA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2009




SUBSCRIPTIONS
T T s

New South Wales 98,136 78,486
Victoria 60,198 51,385
Queensland 51,354 43,446
South Australia 21,959 16,813
Western Australia 23,883 20,215
Tasmania 8,425 7,280
Aust.rahan Capital 8.720 7435
Territory

Australian

Government 13,830 11,212
Employees




TODAYS VALUE OF THE 1996
BRANCH SUBSCRIPTIONS

4

sIn 1996 the Branch Subscriptions to the National Union was
| $259,448.00

+** Based on AWOTE the value of the 1996 Branch Subscriptions
(5259,448.00) has decreased to $60,196.75 ( June 2009 )

**Please note the buying power for legal and other services to
the value of § 259,448.00 has significantly increased to cost
much more in today’s terms
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BRANCH SUBSCRIPTIONS TO
THE NATIONAL OFFICE
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BRANCH SUBSCRIPTIONS TO
THE NATIONAL OFFICE

Chart Title

m Subsc riptions Receive d
From Branches 1996 -

$259 448.00

® Real term value of

1996

1996 Branch
Subscriptions Based on
AWOTE Figures June
2009 - $60,196.75




WHATS HAPPENED SINCE 1996
WITH BRANCH SUBSCRIPTIONS

subscriptions

New South

1

Wales 90,566 98,136 7,570
Victoria 51,762 60,198 8,436
Queensland 44,673 51,354 6,681
South Australia 20,886 21,959 1,073
Western 21,895 23 883 1,988
Australia

Tasmania 8,148 8,425 277
Australian

Capital 6,635 8,720 2,085
Territory

Australian

Government 14,883 13,830 -1,383
Employees




In thirteen years branch
subscriptions to the National

Office have increased by a
grand total of $27,057.00




In 1996 the National Office
had employed:

< One full ime National Secretary
% One full time Assistant for office administration

< One part time Bookkeeper




In 2009 the National Office
employs:

< One National Secretary based on less than 0.5 of a full
time position

% No full time Assistant for office administration

< One part time Bookkeeper based on 5.5 hours a week




BRANCH SUBSCRIPTIONS TO

THE NATIONAL OFFICE
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2009

m Sub scriptions Received
From Branches -

$286.,505

m It 1996 branch
subscriptions payable to
the National Office had
kept pace with AWOTE
the real value of todays
subscriptions should be

$1.234.836.55
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Graph of subscriptions to
keep pace with AWOTE
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